## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4292741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WALTER JOHN BOCHENKO	06/12/2012
STEPHEN M. PRINCE	06/12/2012
CHRISTOPHER BIAGIOLI	06/12/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRISI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	4225 EXECUTIVE SQUARE
Internal Address:	SUITE 420
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15443006

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4133-1701799(P-12020C1C1)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARA NORTHROP QUEEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Lara Northrop Queen/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017		

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504246063 REEL: 041382 FRAME: 0198

source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)     Walter John Bochenko     Stephen M. Prince	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CRISI Medical Systems, Inc.			
Christopher Biagioli	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Jun. 12, 2012; Jun. 12, 2012; Jun. 12, 2012  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4225 Executive Square, Suite 420			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: California  Country: US Zip: 92037			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)			
15/443,006				
Additional numbers att	ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
Name: Lara Northrop Queen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed			
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State:         PA         Zip:         15222				
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	Donosit Assount Number			
Docket Number: 4133 - 1701799	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Sam July Que	February 27, 2017 Date			
Lara Northrop Queen  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			





Attorney Docket No. 40084-517001US

## ASSIGNMENT

We, WALTER JOHN BOCHENKO, STEPHEN M. PRINCE, and CHRISTOPHER BIAGIOLI, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to CRISI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation with a mailing address of 4225 Executive Square, Suite 420, San Diego, CA 92037, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

# **Medication Dose Preparation and Transfer System**

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on	June 15, 2012	and assigned
Application No. 13/524,736	_ <sup>1</sup> , including any subsequ	ently filed utility
applications, which claim priority to Application No	:. <u>61/497,855</u> , and	l including any
renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extension	ons, continuations and div	visions thereof and
any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and of	complete right to file pate	nt applications in
the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/o	ur names as the ASSIGN	EE, or its
designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, disc	overies and applications i	n all countries of
the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and	I to any Letters Patent wh	iich may issue
thereon in the United States or in any country, and a	ay renewals, revivals, reis	sues,
reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any pate	nts of confirmation, regis	tration and
importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title	and interest in all Conve	ntion and Treaty
Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitate world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries an		n any country of the
	•	

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

6596423v.1

PATENT REEL: 028564 FRAME: 0764

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., One Financial Center, Boston, MA 02111, telephone (617) 542-6000, is hereby authorized to insert, when known.



Attorney Docket No. 40084-51700 US

Walter John Bochenko et al.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale; agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

		, 1	n O	10	11	
Date: <u>6-12-20</u>	72	un	ller for	un fOOC	Henko_	
		Signatur	e of Walter I	4.	and the second	-
	1/1/10	MA	$\langle \mathcal{D} \rangle$	Stack	an M. ereby declare	· Main
N WITNESS WHEREOF,	I. Style	INN			ereby declare	
hat I was personally preser	t and didigan tha	(Printed)	Vame of Witness	r cion and ex	emite the	
ssignment.			not polyton			
Signature of Witness)				No.		
Date: 6/12/1	2					
	Ohan	ا ا	ann.	1		
N WITNESS WHEREOF	, 1, <u>UNY 131</u>	OFMEY	Name of Wifnes	<u>)                                    </u>	hereby declar	<b>e</b>
that I was personally presensing	nt and did see the	above na	med person du	ly sign and e	ecute the	
16	3 /l					
Signature of Witness)  Date: 6/12/12			<b>特别</b> 等			
		· 2-				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 028564 FRAME: 0765** 

REEL: 041382 FRAME: 0202

# COPY

Attorney Docket No. 40084-517001US

First Inventor : Walter John Bochenko et al.

Date: (//2/12		Stale	m D	
6/12/15	Signa	ture of Stephen	n M. Prince	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	WALTER	J. Boc ed Name of Witne	HENKO,	hereby declare
that I was personally present and cassignment	lid see the above			recute the
(Signature of Witness)  Date: 6-12-201	chenko z			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,		La Rias	n/i	handha dalam
that I was personally present and	Prin	ted Name of Witne	\$9)	hereby declare execute the
assignment. B.A.	$\sim$			
(Signature of Witness)  Date: 0/12/12				

6596423v.1

PATENT REEL: 028564 FRAME: 0766



Attorney Docket No. 40084-517001US Walter John Bochenko et al.

Signature of: Christopher Blagioli

that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.

RECORDED: 07/17/2012

**RECORDED: 02/27/2017** 

REEL: 028564 FRAME: 0767

**PATENT** 

REEL: 041382 FRAME: 0204